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CONGRESO DE IL.OS DIPUTADOS

ASUNTO :
LEGISLATURA : IV PRESUPUESTOS 91
PROTOCOLO e 20 Tit.I Anexo I
SESION e 60

Enmiendas del
VOTACION : 7 G.P. Catalan (CiU)
DIA ¢ 20-11-90
HORA ¢ 13:56

RESULTADO VOTACION
TOTAL % SOBRE PRESENTES % SOBRE COMPOSICION (350)

PRESENTES 268 100.00 76 .57
SI 113 42.16 32.29
NO 154 57.46 44 .00
ABSTENCIONES 1 0.37 0.29
AUSENTES 82 23.43
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3708 P-AGUIRRE RODRIGUEZ
3710 P-ALEGRE GALILEA

3410 P-ARINO ORTIZ

3713 P-BAON RAMIREZ

3716 P-BLAZQUEZ SANCHEZ

3811 P-CALERO RODRIGUEZ

3303 P-CANELLAS FONS

3302 P-CISNEROS LABORDA

3817 P-EIRIS CABEZA

3409 P-ESTEBAN BOLEA

3413 P-FERNANDEZ MIRANDA LOZANA
3308 P-GARCIA MARGALLO MARFIL
5605 P-GOMEZ VAZQUEZ

3301 P-HERRERO RODRIGUEZ DE MINON

3311 P-LAPUERTA QUINTERO
3414 P-MARTIN VILLA

3408 P-MARTINEZ SAIZ
3507 P-MAYOR OREJA

3305 P-MONTESDEOCA SANCHEZ
3512 P-MUNOZ ALONSO

3514 P-ORTIZ DE LA TORRE
3516 P-PENARRUBIA AGIUS
3604 P-PRADO LOPEZ

3605 P-RAMON FAJARNES
3401 P-RUDI UBEDA

3609 P-SAINZ GARCIA

3614 P-TOMEY GOMEZ

3616 P-VARELA PEREZ

2514 C-CARRERA COMES
2411 C-CUATRECASAS MEMBRADO
2513 C-RECODER MIRALLES

1505 IU/IC-ALMEIDA CASTRO
1503 IU/IC-ESPASA OLIVER

2612 CDS-ABRIL MARTORELL
2715 CDS-FERRER GUTIERREZ
2711 CDS-SOUTO PAZ

2821 V-ANASAGASTI OLABEAGA

3802 MX-GARMENDIA GALBETE
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G.P. POPULAR
3205 P-AIZPUN TUERO
3711 P-ALVAREZ PAREDES
3402 P-ARQUEROS OROZCO
3404 P-BECERRIL BUSTAMANTE
5801 P-BURGO TAJADURA
3812 P-CAMACHO ZANCADA

3411 P-CARRENO RODRIGUEZ-MARIBONA

3412 P-CORTES MARTIN
3818 P-ELORRIAGA FERNANDEZ
3820 P-ESTEO PALOMO

5805 P-FERNANDEZ-TROCONIZ MARCOS

5603 P-GAYARRE BERMEJO
5701 P-HERNANDEZ MOLLAR
5703 P-ISASI GOMEZ

3501 P-LOPEZ VALDIVIELSO
3503 P-MARTINEZ AREVALO
3505 P-MARTINEZ SIESO
3508 P-MILIAN MESTRE
3510 P-MONTESINOS GARCIA
3304 P-NUNEZ PEREZ

3307 P-OTERO NOVAS

3517 P-PERINAT ELIO
3207 P-RAMALLO GARCIA
3606 P-ROBLES OROZCO
3608 P-RUIZ MEDRANO

3612 P-SENAO GOMEZ

3615 P-TORRES GOMEZ

3705 P-VILAFRANCA BOSCH

G.P. CATALAN (CiU)

2511 C-CASANOVAS BRUGAL
2410 C-HINOJOSA LUCENA
2512 C-VIDAL SARDO

IZQUIERDA UNIDA I.CATALUNYA

1606 1U/IC-CABALLERO CASTILLO
1602 IU/I1C-PERALTA ORTEGA

2611 CDS-ARIAS SALGADO MONTALVO

2614 CDS-REBOLLO ALVAREZ AMANDI

G.P. VASCO (PNV)

2820 V-MARQUET ARTOLA

G.P. MIXTO

3801 MX-LARRINAGA APRAIZ

3709
3209
3712
3715
3204
3407
3813
3814
3819
5804
5601
5604
5702
5704
3312
3504
3506
3509
351
3513
3206
3603
3306
3607
3202
3613
3405
3706

2306
2307

1504
1601

2615
2613

3804
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P-AJA MARINO

P-ALVAREZ CASCOS FERNANDEZ
P-BAEZA BETANCORT
P-BENITEZ BARRUECO
P-BUSTO SALGADO

P-CAMISON ASENSIO
P-CASTRO ALVAREZ

P-CHOLBI DIEGO

P-ESCUIN MONFORT

P-FERNANDEZ DE MESA DIAZ DEL RIO

P-GARCIA ALCANIZ CALVO
P-GOMEZ DE DARMENDRAIL
P-HERNANDEZ SITO GARCIA BLANCO
P-JORDANO SALINAS

P-LUCAS JIMENEZ

P-MARTINEZ IZQUIERDO
P-MARTINEZ VILLASENOR GARCIA
P-MOLINA GARCIA

P-MORANO MASA

P-OLLERO TASSARA

P-PALACIO DEL VALLE-LERSUNDI
P-PILLADO MONTERO

P-RAMIREZ GONZALEZ
P-RODRIGUEZ ESPINOSA
P-RUPEREZ RUBIO

P-SORIANO BENITEZ DE LUGO
P-VALLINA VELARDE

P-VILLALON RICO

C-CASAS BEDOS
C-HOMS FERRET

IU/IC-CASTELLANO CARDALLIEGUET
IU/1C-VAZQUEZ ROMERO

CDS-CASO GARCIA
CDS-REVILLA RODRIGUEZ

MX-MARDONES SEVILLA



Péagina 3
G.P. MIXTO continuacién

3602 MX-OLIVER CHIRIVELLA

8 IU/IC-NUNEZ CASAL 6 P-APARICIO PEREZ
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1307 S-ACOSTA CUBERO
2303 S-ALBERO SILLA
1812 S-ALONSO SARMIENTO
1615 S-ARGANY FAJARDO
1513 S-BALLESTEROS DURAN
2702 S-BERENGUER FUSTER
4603 S-BLAZQUEZ MARTINEZ
1510 S-CABRERA LOZANO
1410 S-CAMPO CASASUS
1803 S-CASTEDO VILLAR
1305 S-CERCAS ALONSO
2404 S-CONTRERAS PEREZ
2703 S-CRUANES MOLINA
1415 S-DAVILA SANCHEZ
1407 S-DIAZ SOL

1819 S-FERNANDEZ MOREDA
2805 S-FUENTES GALLARDO
1306 S-GARCIA BLOISE
2601 S-GARCIA QUER

2608 S-GERMAN LAGUNA
1802 S-GRACIA PLAZA
4604 S-HERRANZ MARTINEZ
1707 S-JOVER PRESA

4706 S-LAGUNILLA ALONSO
1715 S-LEON MOLINA

2203 S-LOPEZ RIANO

1708 S-MARSAL MUNTALA
1514 S-MARTINEZ MARTINEZ
1810 S-MARTINEZ SANJUAN
1609 S-MORAGA FERRANDIZ
2206 S-NAVARRETE MERINO
1709 S-NEIRA LEON

1814 S-NOVOA CARCACIA
1309 S-PADRON DELGADO
2807 S-PANIAGUA FUENTES
1413 S-PERALES PIZARRO
2403 S-PEREZ SIQUIER

1405 S-PLEGUEZUELOS AGUILAR

2402 S-PUIG OLIVE

1813 S-RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ
4704 S-RODRIGUEZ ZAPATERO

1517 S-RUIZ POVEDANO
1616 S-SANCHEZ BOLANOS
1411 S-SANTOS JURADO
2705 S-SIMON CALVO

2706 S-TARREGA BERNAL
1408 S-VALLEJO RODRIGUEZ
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G.

1703
1310
1308
1516
1808
2607
2501
4702
1710
1818
1404

P. SOCIALISTA
S-AGUIRIANO FORNIES
S-ALONSO BUITRON
S-AMAT VICEDO
S-ARNAU NAVARRO
S-BARRERO LOPEZ
S-BERGASA PERDOMO
S-BRAVO DOVISO
S-CALDERA SANCHEZ-CAPITAN
S-CARNICER BARRUFET
S-CASTELLS FERRER
S-CISCAR CASABAN
S-CONTRERAS VILLAR
S-CUESTA MARTINEZ
S-DIAZ FORNAS
S-ESCRIBANO REINOSA
S-FLORES LOPEZ
S-GALAN CANO
S-GARCIA ESPINOSA
S-GARCIA RONDA
S-GIMENO MARIN
S-GREGORIO TORRES
S-I1ZQUIERDO COLLADO
S-JUAN MILLET
S-LAZO DIAZ

S-LOPEZ MARTIN DE LA VEGA
S-LUNA GONZALEZ
S-MARTIN TOVAL
S-MARTINEZ MARTINEZ
S-MAYORAL CORTES
S-MORLAN GRACIA
S-NAVARRO GOMEZ
S-NIETO GONZALEZ
S-NUNEZ ENCABO
S-PAGAN SAURA
S-PARDO ORTIZ
S-PEREIRA SANTANA
S-PEREZ SOLANO
S$-POZO ALVAREZ
S-RENAU MANEN
S-RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ
S$-ROJO GARCIA
S-SAENZ LORENZO
S-SANCHEZ LOPEZ
S-SANZ DIAZ

S-SOLE TURA
S-TEJEIRO FRAGA
S-VALLS GARCIA

2302
1801
1713
1704
1204
1202
1304
2405
1716
2604
1206
1811
2503
2508
1614
2504
2207
1809
1511
2605
2304
1406
1613
1701
2506
2808
4605
1816
1711
2205
1804
4806
2804
2603
1712
2701
2806
1402
1512
1401
2801
1612
2502
2704
2507
2510
1815
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S-ALBERDI ALONSO
S-ALONSO CONESA
S-ANTICH BALADA
S-AROZ IBANEZ
S-BENEGAS HADDAD
S-BEVIA PASTOR
S-CABALLERO ALVAREZ
S-CALLEJON BAENA
S-CARVAJAL PEREZ
S-CASTILLA DEL PINO
S-CLOTAS CIERCO
S-COSTA COSTA
S-CUEVAS DELGADO
S-DIAZ POZAS
S-FAJARDO SPINOLA
S-FRIAS NAVARRETE
S-GALEOTE JIMENEZ
S-GARCIA MANZANARES
S-GARCIA VICO
S-GONZALEZ GARCIA
S-HERNANDEZ MOLTO
S-JARA ANDREU
S-LAGO FREIRE
S-LEDESMA BARTRET
S-LOPEZ REAL
S-LLORET LLORENS
S-MARTIN DEL BURGO SIMARRO
S-MARTINEZ NUNEZ
S-MODOL PIFARRE
S-MOYA MILANES
S-NAVARRO TORNAY
S-NOVELLA SUAREZ
S-OLEA ALVAREZ
S-PALACIOS ALONSO
S-PAU PERNAU
S-PEREZ GONZALEZ
S-PLA PASTOR
S-PRIETO GARCIA
S-RODRIGUEZ ORTEGA
S-RODRIGUEZ VALVERDE
S-RONCERO RODRIGUEZ
S-SAINZ AJA
S-SANJUAN DE LA ROCHA
S-SEMPERE JAEN
S-SOTO MARTIN
S-TORRES SAHUQUILLO
S-VARELA FLORES
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G.P. SOCIALISTA continuacién

1817 S-VAZQUEZ VAZQUEZ 4705 S-VEGA RAMON 2301 S-VICENTE MARTIN
2609 S-VILLAGRASA LOPEZ 4804 S-VISIEDO NIETO 2202 S-YANEZ BARNUEVO GARCIA

1208 S-ZAMBRANA PINEDA

GOBIERNO
ERERmEE 00
MESA
9 5-PELATO DURUE 7 s-aRons macHuch oRTEGA 4 S-MARCET WORERA
2 S-MUNOZ GARCIA 1 S-PONS IRAZAZABAL
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Pégina 6
*%% ABSTENCION *%%
G.P. SOCIALISTA

1209 S-GARCIA ARRECIADO BATANERO
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2406
1706
1412

3707
3714
5802
5606
3502
3208
3610

2407
2412
2516

1605
1603
1506
1502

2610
2713
2710

2819

3805
3601
3803

3101

2

S-AMATE RODRIGUEZ
S-BUSQUET BRAGULAT
S-ROMERO LOPEZ

P-AGRAMUNT FONT DE MORA
P-BARQUERO VAZQUEZ
P-FABRA VALLES

P-GUERRA ZUNZUNEGUI
P-MANUECO ALONSO

P-RATO FIGAREDO

P-SANZ ESCALERA

C-BALTA LLOPART
C-DURAN LLEIDA
C-NADAL MALE

IU/1C-ANDREU ANDREU
IU/1C-BALTASAR ALBESA
IU/1C-MAESTRO MARTIN
IU/IC-SARTORIUS ALVAREZ

CDS-DIAZ AGUILAR

CDS-MARTINEZ CAMPILLO GARCIA
CDS-ZARATE PERAZA DE AYALA

V-OLABARRIA MUNOZ

MX-AIZPURUA EGANA
MX-GONZALEZ LIZONDO
MX-MUR BERNAD

S-ALMUNIA AMANN
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*%% AUSENTE **%

G.P. SOCIALISTA
1705 S-BALLETBO PUIG
1312 S-FERNANDEZ MARUGAN

G.P. POPULAR
3406 P-ARENAS BOCANEGRA
3815 P-DIAZ BERBEL
5803 P-FERNANDEZ DIAZ
3403 P-1ZQUIERDO ARIJA
3515 P-PASCUAL MONZO
3309 P-RIVERA LOPEZ
3201 P-TOCINO BISCAROLASAGA

2409 C-CUENCA VALERO
2515 C-FERRER PROFITOS
2310 C-ROCA JUNYENT

IZQUIERDA UNIDA I.CATALUNYA

1501 IU/IC-ANGUITA GONZALEZ
1508 IU/IC-GARCIA FONSECA
1509 IU/IC-MARTINEZ BLASCO

2716 CDS-FERNANDEZ TEIXIDO
2712 CDS-SANTOS MINON

G.P. VASCO (PNV)

2818 V-VALLEJO DE OLEJUA

G.P. MIXTO

3703 MX-AZKARRAGA RODERO
3808 MX-IDIGORAS DE GUERRICABEITIA
3704 MX-OLIVERI ALBISU

GOBIERNO

3102 S-BARRIONUEVO PENA
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2201 S-BORRELL FONTELLES
2305 S-MOHEDANO FUERTES

3210 P-AZNAR LOPEZ

3816 P-DURAN NUNEZ

5602 P-GARRIGA POLLEDO
5705 P-LACALLE COLL
3203 P-RAJOY BREY

3611 P-SANCHIS PERALES
3310 P-VILLALOBOS TALERO

2309 C-CULLELL NADAL
2308 C-LOPEZ DE LERMA LOPEZ
2408 C-SEDO MARSAL

1604 IU/IC-ARMET COMA
1607 1U/IC-GARZON GARZON
1507 1U/IC-ROMERO RUIZ

2714 CDS-LASUEN SANCHO
2616 CDS-SUAREZ GONZALEZ

2817 V-ZUBIA ATXAERANDIO

3807 MX-DIEZ USABIAGA
3702 MX-MORENO OLMEDO
3701 MX-ROJAS MARCOS DE LA VIESCA

3107 S-CONDE GUTIERREZ DEL ALAMO
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GOBIERNO continuacién

3106 S-FERNANDEZ SANZ 1101 S-GONZALEZ MARQUEZ 2102 S-MARTINEZ NOVAL
1104 S-MUGICA HERZOG 2104 S-ROMERO HERRERA 1108 S-SAENZ COSCULLUELA
1105 S-SERRA SERRA 2101 S-SOLANA MADARIAGA 1106 S-SOLCHAGA CATALAN

3105 S-ZAPATERO GOMEZ

5 C-TRIAS DE BES SERRA 3 P-TRILLO FIGUEROA MARTINEZ CONDE
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